
City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/07/2012)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/07/2012
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

451 Protection 7214 $271.10

Invoice# 083379 $56.60
Effective Date: 07/24/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 38628

fire extinguisher recharge 1.00@ $56.6000 Each Net Amount = $56.60 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $56.60
001-3-3020-4202 Operating Supplies / Safety Shoes/Equipment $56.60

Invoice# 084462 $214.50
Effective Date: 07/31/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 39292

Fire Extinguisher Servicing 1.00@ $214.5000 Each Net Amount = $214.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $214.50
001-2-2120-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $214.50

ACS Recovery Services 15000|374 $462.11

Invoice# 084526 $462.11
Effective Date: 08/01/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 110004136

AMB Refund - 06/04/2011 Bobby Parish 1.00@ $462.1100 Each Net Amount = $462.11 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $462.11
001-0-0000-3479 Ambulance Service $462.11

Air Filter Plus Inc 6125 $824.69

Invoice# 084362 for Purchase Order# 005794 $322.02
Effective Date: 07/30/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 276150

Blanket PO for air filter replacements monthly at various lift stations and wastewater treatment plant. Good and/or services recieved
shall not exceed the amount of the purchase order unless authorized by the city. Good through December 2012 1.00@ $322.0200
Each Net Amount = $322.02 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $322.02

501-7-7410-2536 R & M / Building Repairs $322.02

Invoice# 084363 for Purchase Order# 005794 $170.90
Effective Date: 07/30/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 276151

Blanket PO for air filter replacements monthly at various lift stations and wastewater treatment plant. Good and/or services recieved
shall not exceed the amount of the purchase order unless authorized by the city. Good through December 2012 1.00@ $170.9000
Each Net Amount = $170.90 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $170.90

501-7-7410-2536 R & M / Building Repairs $170.90

Invoice# 084413 for Purchase Order# 005794 $331.77
Effective Date: 07/31/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 276152

Blanket PO for air filter replacements monthly at various lift stations and wastewater treatment plant. Good and/or services recieved
shall not exceed the amount of the purchase order unless authorized by the city. Good through December 2012 1.00@ $331.7700
Each Net Amount = $331.77 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $331.77

501-7-7410-2536 R & M / Building Repairs $331.77
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Airgas Mid South Inc 9089 $165.00

Invoice# 084617 for Purchase Order# 005175 $110.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 9902830141

Blanket PO for CO2 for the pools through 2012 1.00@ $110.0000 Each Net Amount = $110.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $110.00
211-4-4180-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $110.00

Invoice# 084619 for Purchase Order# 005175 $55.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 9902830142

Blanket PO for CO2 for the pools through 2012 1.00@ $55.0000 Each Net Amount = $55.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $55.00
211-4-4180-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $55.00

Airgas Specialty Products 25123 $3,511.37

Invoice# 083258 for Purchase Order# 004608 $1,829.42
Effective Date: 07/20/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 131250939

Bulk Aqua Ammonia (19.02%) for Kaw WTP Operations. Bid of $1.74/gal approved by City Commission on 11/8/11. Freight
Included. 1.00@ $1829.4200 Each Net Amount = $1,829.42 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,829.42

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $1,829.42

Invoice# 083259 for Purchase Order# 004619 $1,681.95
Effective Date: 07/20/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 131250940

Bulk Aqua Ammonia (19.02%) for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $1.74/gal. approved by City Commission on 11/8/11. Freight
Included. 1.00@ $1681.9500 Each Net Amount = $1,681.95 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,681.95

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $1,681.95

Alamar Uniforms 13701 $384.50

Invoice# 084469 for Purchase Order# 005634 $384.50
Effective Date: 08/01/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 389431

Performance Polo Shirts & Taclite Pro Pants 1.00@ $384.5000 Each Net Amount = $384.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $384.50
001-2-2143-4242 Apparel Allowances / Uniforms $384.50

American General Life Co 25160 $489.30

Invoice# 083579 $489.30
Effective Date: 07/30/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 9447Q8-0712

Short Term Disability/Vision July 2012 1.00@ $489.3000 Each Net Amount = $489.30 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $489.30
701-0-0000-2213 Insurance $489.30

ARDERY TINA N 11000|3696 $10.80
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Effective Date: 07/23/2012
Invoice Type: Billing Refunds
Vendor Invoice# 000188235

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000398902 1.00@ $10.8000 Each Net Amount = $10.80 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $10.80
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $10.80

Arlan Co., Inc. 8825 $496.00

Invoice# 084634 for Purchase Order# 005823 $496.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 4278

Blanket PO for Pool Supplies 1.00@ $496.0000 Each Net Amount = $496.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $496.00
211-4-4180-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $496.00

ASI 9437 $36,423.47

Invoice# 081602 $-517.80
Effective Date: 07/09/2012
Invoice Type: Prepaid
Vendor Invoice# HR070112JD-0312

Dependent Care-March 2012 1.00@ $-517.8000 Each Net Amount = $-517.80 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $-517.80
701-0-0000-2212 Dependent Care $-517.80

Invoice# 084727 $36,941.27
Effective Date: 08/03/2012
Invoice Type: Prepaid
Vendor Invoice# HR080312JD-0712

Medical Care-July 2012 Dependent Care-July 2012 1.00@ $36941.2700 Each Net Amount = $36,941.27 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total
= $36,941.27

701-0-0000-2211 Unreimbursed Medical $29,929.37
701-0-0000-2212 Dependent Care $7,011.90

Asphalt Sales of Lawrence LLC 7646 $7,543.10

Invoice# 083317 for Purchase Order# 005831 $2,598.38
Effective Date: 07/23/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 7914

Blanket PO for asphalt products through Dec 2012 1.00@ $2598.3800 Each Net Amount = $2,598.38 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$2,598.38

001-3-3000-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $2,598.38

Invoice# 083316 for Purchase Order# 005902 $4,944.72
Effective Date: 07/23/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 7915

Asphalt for repaving 6th St. Terrace 1.00@ $4944.7200 Each Net Amount = $4,944.72 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $4,944.72
001-3-3000-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $4,944.72

AT&T - Data Circuit 14797 $2,796.52
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Invoice# 084554 $254.71
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0694125433-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; T1 to LEC; account #: 210-069-4125-433; 1.00@ $254.7100 Each Net Amount =
$254.71 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $254.71

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $254.71

Invoice# 084555 $474.37
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0733142108-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; T1 to SBC Plexar; account #: 210-073-3142-108; 1.00@ $474.3700 Each Net Amount
= $474.37 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $474.37

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $474.37

Invoice# 084556 $210.14
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0744127517-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; T1 to Indoor Aquatic Ctr; account #: 210-074-4127-517; 1.00@ $210.1400 Each Net
Amount = $210.14 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.14

211-4-4180-2420 Communications / Telephone $210.14

Invoice# 084557 $1,082.54
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0744632546-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; T1s (6) to Fire Admin; account #: 210-074-4632-546; 1.00@ $1082.5400 Each Net
Amount = $1,082.54 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,082.54

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $1,082.54

Invoice# 084559 $79.60
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0781239468-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; Water Plant monitor circuits; account #: 210-078-1239-468; 1.00@ $79.6000 Each Net
Amount = $79.60 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $79.60

501-7-7310-2420 Communications / Telephone $79.60

Invoice# 084560 $620.87
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0781269135-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; Stratford water tower monitor circuit; account #: 210-078-1269-135; 1.00@ $620.8700
Each Net Amount = $620.87 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $620.87

501-7-7220-2420 Communications / Telephone $620.87

Invoice# 084561 $74.29
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0781295325-0712

AT&T data circuit July 2012 monthly charge; FireMed ambulance service; account #: 210-078-1295-325; 1.00@ $74.2900 Each Net
Amount = $74.29 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $74.29

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $74.29

AT&T - MIS Charges 24124 $2,099.64
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Invoice# 083265 $2,099.64
Effective Date: 07/21/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 8310001800574-0712

Monthly 20mb Internet Connection for City of Lawrence; phone-acct 8310001800574; JuLY 2012 charges; inv: 8227158107 1.00@
$2099.6400 Each Net Amount = $2,099.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $2,099.64

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $2,099.64

AT&T - Teleconference Services 13585 $2.49

Invoice# 083262 $2.49
Effective Date: 07/21/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 58997310-0712

Teleconference services for June 2012; Account 58997310-00001 1.00@ $2.4900 Each Net Amount = $2.49 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $2.49

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $2.49

Avaya, Inc 10750 $118.85

Invoice# 083165 $118.85
Effective Date: 07/19/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 2732002758

Station 1 phone system maintenance contract 1.00@ $118.8500 Each Net Amount = $118.85 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $118.85
001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $118.85

B & C Truck Electric Service 10782 $335.00

Invoice# 083551 for Purchase Order# 004832 $335.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# B56950

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through June 2012. 1.00@ $335.0000 Each Net Amount = $335.00 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $335.00

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $335.00

B & D Radiator 14522 $1,350.00

Invoice# 083329 for Purchase Order# 005971 $1,350.00
Effective Date: 07/24/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 14821

New Radiator for Unit 413. 1.00@ $1350.0000 Each Net Amount = $1,350.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,350.00
504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $1,350.00

B & H Photo Video 14543 $1,182.22
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/07/2012)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/07/2012
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 084461 for Purchase Order# 005915 $1,182.22
Effective Date: 07/31/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 62210170

Digital Cameras for Recruits: Nikon Coolpix L26 Digital Camera 13.00@ $84.9900 Each Net Amount = $1,104.87 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $1,104.87

001-2-2143-4242 Apparel Allowances / Uniforms $1,104.87
Digital Cameras for Recruits: Transcend 4 GB Class 6 SDHC Card 13.00@ $5.9500 Each Net Amount = $77.35 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $77.35

001-2-2143-4242 Apparel Allowances / Uniforms $77.35

Bartlett & West 87 $95,210.95

Invoice# 084688 for Purchase Order# 002925 $52,111.24
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 730035660

Engineering Design services for Iowa Street Reconstruction, approved by CC on February 08, 2011 1.00@ $52111.2400 Each Net
Amount = $52,111.24 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $52,111.24

400-3-3000-2141 PW1012 Professional Services / Engineering Services $52,111.24

Invoice# 084699 for Purchase Order# 005044 $33,169.44
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 730035892

Farmland Master Plan and 23rd & O'Connell signalization 1.00@ $33169.4400 Each Net Amount = $33,169.44 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $33,169.44

400-3-3000-2147 PW1015 Professional Services / Other $33,169.44
400-3-3000-2147 PW1127 Professional Services / Other $0.00

Invoice# 084702 for Purchase Order# 005044 $9,930.27
Effective Date: 08/02/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 730035659

Farmland Master Plan and 23rd & O'Connell signalization 1.00@ $9930.2700 Each Net Amount = $9,930.27 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $9,930.27

400-3-3000-2147 PW1015 Professional Services / Other $0.00
400-3-3000-2147 PW1127 Professional Services / Other $9,930.27

BDF Enterprises LTD 12097 $71.80

Invoice# 083549 for Purchase Order# 004890 $71.80
Effective Date: 07/27/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 38481

Filters for the fleet cleaned and recycled. Blanket PO through June 2012. 1.00@ $71.8000 Each Net Amount = $71.80 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $71.80

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $71.80

Berry's Arctic Ice 8858 $837.00
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Invoice# 083441 for Purchase Order# 005023 $213.90
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 177676

ICE BLANKET PO (FEB -JULY 2012) FOR MACHINE @ 1140 HASKELL USED BY MULTIPLE CITY DEPTS. 213.90@
$1.0000 Each Net Amount = $213.90 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $213.90

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $40.64
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $40.64
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $42.78
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $40.64
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $21.39
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $10.70
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $8.56
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $8.55

Invoice# 083444 for Purchase Order# 005921 $130.20
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 178353

ICE MACHINE MULTI DEPARTMENTS USAGE BLANKET PO jULY - dECEMBER 2012 130.20@ $1.0000 Each Net Amount
= $130.20 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $130.20

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $24.74
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $24.74
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $26.04
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $24.74
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $13.02
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $6.51
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $5.21
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $5.20

Invoice# 083445 for Purchase Order# 005921 $181.35
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 177748

ICE MACHINE MULTI DEPARTMENTS USAGE BLANKET PO jULY - dECEMBER 2012 181.35@ $1.0000 Each Net Amount
= $181.35 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $181.35

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $34.46
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $34.46
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $36.27
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $34.46
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $18.14
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $9.07
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $7.24
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $7.25

Invoice# 083448 for Purchase Order# 005921 $102.30
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 177772

ICE MACHINE MULTI DEPARTMENTS USAGE BLANKET PO jULY - dECEMBER 2012 102.30@ $1.0000 Each Net Amount
= $102.30 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $102.30

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $19.44
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $19.44
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $20.46
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $19.44
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $10.23
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $5.12
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $4.09
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $4.08
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Invoice# 083497 $111.60
Effective Date: 07/26/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 174689

Ice for Station 4 120.00@ $0.9300 Each Net Amount = $111.60 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $111.60
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $111.60

Invoice# 083500 $69.75
Effective Date: 07/26/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 173616

Ice for Station 4 75.00@ $0.9300 Each Net Amount = $69.75 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $69.75
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $69.75

Invoice# 084435 for Purchase Order# 005921 $27.90
Effective Date: 08/01/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 175816

ICE MACHINE MULTI DEPARTMENTS USAGE BLANKET PO jULY - dECEMBER 2012 27.90@ $1.0000 Each Net Amount =
$27.90 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $27.90

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $27.90
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $0.00
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $0.00
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00

Bert Nash Health Center 3612 $41,000.00

Invoice# 083438 $41,000.00
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 106CHO

3rd installment payment for 2012 1.00@ $41000.0000 Each Net Amount = $41,000.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $41,000.00
001-1-1065-2865 Other / Homeless $41,000.00

BG Consultants 2304 $43,085.50

Invoice# 084539 for Purchase Order# 004514 $875.00
Effective Date: 08/01/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 111328L-0612

Engineering services for UT1104DS- Wimbledon Drive Watermain Replacement. Approved by the City Commission on 12/06/11.
1.00@ $875.0000 Each Net Amount = $875.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $875.00

501-7-7910-2141 UT1104 Professional Services / Engineering Services $875.00

Invoice# 083309 for Purchase Order# 005694 $42,210.50
Effective Date: 07/23/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 1

PW1208 23rd & Iowa Geometric Improvements Engineering Services Contract approved by CC 5/22/12 1.00@ $42210.5000 Each
Net Amount = $42,210.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $42,210.50

400-3-3000-2141 PW1208 Professional Services / Engineering Services $42,210.50
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Black & Veatch 971 $33,168.53

Invoice# 084537 for Purchase Order# 004922 $33,168.53
Effective Date: 08/01/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 1142697

Engineering Services Agreement with Black & Veatch in the amount of $246,354.00 for a Pre-design Study for Project UT1102KA
Kaw WTP Raw Water Intake. Approved by City Commission on 1/24/12. 1.00@ $33168.5300 Each Net Amount = $33,168.53 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $33,168.53

501-7-7812-2141 UT1102KA Professional Services / Engineering Services $33,168.53

Black Hills Energy 507 $7,120.24

Invoice# 083408 $7,120.24
Effective Date: 07/25/2012
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 5597683962-0712

Gas Svc-5597683962 July 2012 Charges 1.00@ $7120.2400 Each Net Amount = $7,120.24 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $7,120.24
001-4-4010-2431 Utilities / Gas $500.86
211-4-4180-2431 Utilities / Gas $3,154.80
001-3-3040-2431 Utilities / Gas $166.51
001-3-3041-2431 Utilities / Gas $391.46
504-3-3210-2431 Utilities / Gas $72.64
001-3-3030-2431 Utilities / Gas $79.90
001-2-2200-2431 Utilities / Gas $493.82
502-3-3515-2431 Utilities / Gas $33.18
501-7-7410-2431 Utilities / Gas $104.63
502-3-3530-2431 Utilities / Gas $16.33
501-7-7220-2431 Utilities / Gas $160.60
501-7-7210-2431 Utilities / Gas $58.12
501-7-7310-2431 Utilities / Gas $1,249.59